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PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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EXISTING PAVING ELLICOTT GARDENS ”

HOUSING COMMISSION HOUSING DEVELOPMENT: 70 APARTMENTS

PROPOSED PAVING 5511 & 5513 WATERLOO ROAD . ZONED: POR

TAX MAP 31 BLOCK 19 BA-06-005V, SDP-07—038, F—08—064, BA-08—042V PARCEL '428' & '467
- . , _ 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT SDP-07-038, WP—08-111, WP-09-085 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
27777777 PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PAVING

VOGEL ENGINEERING

EXISTING VEGETATION

TIMMONS GROUP

3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
PROPOSED VEGETATION

. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

DESIGN BY: __ RHV  NyERe PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND

THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

DRAWN BY: _ MP/KG/LC/JT | ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO, 16193

CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2022
DATE: MARCH 2021
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.0. NO.: ___ 06-01/
1 SHEET 1
ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 - -  OF __=

SDP-20-027
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS AND

BENCHMARKS

SPECIFICATIONS. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS. HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 30IB
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800—257—7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.
3. THE &%NSTRL/JATCIE%R IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING 1UTI8LCI]’BESZ 507R 7A7G7ENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING WORK ON THESE DRAWINGS: N 566937.926 £ 1366270.75 ELEV. 526.868
\éEJRRlEAU oF UTILITIES: 11_5021_374%8833 HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 31GB
AT&T 12800-250-1133 N 567567.473 E 1367353.38 ELEV. 512.080
B.G.&E. gZONSTRUCTION SERVICES): 410-637-8713
B.G.&E. (EMERGENCY 410-685-0123
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION: 410-531-5533 LEGEND
COLONIAL PIPELINE CO.: 410-795-1390
S AN S im0 £3 Ac PEVEl OPARLEY SEE GEN NOTE 80 FOR INFORMATION ON MINMUM ACREAGE REQUIREMENTS R B e e e TR e e e R R e E Rl e et s - === ====== EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
PARCEL AREA: 3.00 AC. (*¥2.53 AC. DEVELOPABLE). SEE GEN. NOTE 60 FOR INFORMATION ON MINIMUM ACREAGE REQUIREMENTS. e E e e e e e e =S
ELLICOTT GARDENS Il GROSS PROJECT AREA (EXCLUDING RIGHT OF WAY): 2.53 AC. A
USE OF STRUCTURES: RESIDENTIAL APARTMENng ) PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
APARTMENT UNITS: 70 PROPERTY LINE
MIHU UNITS REQUIRED: 7 UNITS (70x10%) / MIHU UNITS PROVIDED: 7 UNITS
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (25% OF GROSS AREA): 64,469 SF ——=—=————  RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
ELLICOTT GARDENS | (3.40 AC. x 43560 x 25%) = 37,026 SF
ELLICOTT GARDENS Il (2.53 AC. x 43580 x 25%) = 27,443 SF EXISTING FOREST
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 69,505 SF CONSERVATION EASEMENT
RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (ELLICOTT GARDENS ug (400 SF PER UNIT): 28,000 SF
RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (ELLICOTT GARDENS II): 49,134 SF (SEE REC. OPEN SPACE CHART THIS SHEET) RS RS PROP. SIDEWALK
BUILDING FLOOR SPACE: 103,718 S.F. TOTAL PR ARG FE-
oS 20T O
By eV s e [AX MAP 31 - BLOCK 19
BUILDING COVERAGE: 49,950 SF (1.147 AC. OR 45.34% OF GROSS AREA)
PAVED DRIVEWAYS/PARKING LOT: 44,755 (1.03 AC. OR 40.61% OF GROSS AREA)
AREA OF LANDSCAPE ISLAND: 4,387 SF (0.10 AC. OR 3.95% OF GROSS AREA)
AREA OF WETLANDS ON SITE: 0.00 AC.
AREA OF WETLAND BUFFERS ON SITE: 0.01 AC.
AREA OF STREAMS AND THEIR BUFFERS ON SITE: 0.02 AC.
AREA OF ON—SITE 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC.
AREA OF EXISTING FOREST ON SITE: 2.20 AC. (INCLUDES 0.40 AC. CLEARED FROM SDP—10-021)
AREA OF NRCS/MDE/HSCD STEEP SLOPES (20% OR GREATER): 0.36 AC.
58 & Sp Lo (o o Srewien): 022 0
LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 2.21 AC.
R e VICINITY MAP
- SCALE: 17=2000
LOCATION : COLUMBIA, MD.
TAX MAP 31, BLOCK 19, PARCEL 428 & 467 ADC MAP 27, GRID F8
ZONING: POR
SUBDIVIS}ON: ELLI(/ZOTT GARDENS
SECTION/AREA: N/A
DEED REFERNGES: DEFD 7894/473, DEED 10427/313 SHEET INDEX
DPZ REFERENCES: BA— P060800111V WBF,]A 898 gggvsgé—% 8513\/ SAA1—92% O%1OECISDDP1 90704%38WPF0280 0829 F—08-064, SDP—07-137,
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT DESCRIPTION SHEET NUMBER
ﬁmg 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (53 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. COVER SHEET 1 OF 28
7 T DARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS INGLUDRG SUT NOT ' CIMITED T0 HOWARD 'COURTY BESTGN NANUAL, VOLUME N, S HoA. SPECIFIGATION 0w
BOOK, AND LATEST MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING COMMISSION s e y’ ..... SITE LAYOUT AND PAVING PLAN 2 OF 28
8. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC_RIGHT-OF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S_EXPENSE. b V0909090059 % ¥ SITE DETAILS 3 OF 28
5 SIS VRIS LORR O RO SN TRUCION LS, (LD S, UBLE WAISE 40 A0 SIVER SXTEION B avo = a0a0e0asgeceqery
. . PLATIBEZB
CONTRACIOr, St LOCATE EXSTING, QT TES JIEC N A0V, OF COUSTRUSTION ACT TS AND e ALY NECESSATT: 1o eSeleiadeelets T s T ST Ao MAT T
. (Tgk'gﬁécg%ﬁ 5! QPERATION SHALL B REPARED WMEDATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S ExPENSE / Q‘. . <) SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS 5 OF 28
‘ ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE BASE PAVING IS COMPLETED. / STORMDRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP 6 OF 28
B. THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD APPROVED BY HOWARD A STORM DRAIN PROFILES 7 OF 78
o AL A RO SRV AND TR L SeATIONS SHATLSE i A CRORBANCE Wi ThE TATEST EBMION" 0P THE “UARYLAND MANUAL é" F%
" ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MdMUTCD). ) ‘ _] ‘ ‘ _] \_, STATE OF MARYLAND STORMDRAIN & UTILITY PROFILES 8 OF 28
D. ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2” TRANSFORTATION
GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED IN TO A 2—1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, ORER T ESD DRAINAGE AREA MAP & OF 28
SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGEE 3’ LONG. THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO QUICK PUNCH HOLES ABOVE N ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS 10 OF 28
GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. o
11. PRIVATE ROAD STREET NAME SIGN ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE | | ‘ u. || EXISTING AND PROPOSED 10YR & 100YR SWM DRAINAGE AREA MAP & SOIL BORINGS 11 OF 28
12. ESTIVIATES OF ARTLINORK QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CALGULATNG Fhea) > AND COST ESTIMATES. ‘ = 10YR & 100YR SWM NOTES AND DETAILS 2 | oFs
13. SOIL COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF
gBIEL I?IE%J_EgTRI gREOTTCECEgNCs/TLR LIJ-Z(I}\I_I(_%(IJNNEER. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO CONFIRM ACCEPTABILITY OF PROPOSED PAVING SECTION, BASED ON LANDSCAPE PLAN 13 OF 28
14. THE COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON :
;gg mRSYLF/’A'N&EsCTTATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM — NAD83(1991). HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NUMBERS 30IB AND 31GC WERE USED PROP. 5 STORY BUILDING FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN 14 OF 28
I GARAGE=492.10 (48 PARKING
15. THCE] EROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.; DATED uEw Leal PHOTOMETRIC PLAN 15 OF 28
16. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AND A FIELD TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY WITH 2—FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS; PERFORMED BY RETAINING WALL PLANS, NOTES AND DETAILS 16-28 OF 28
ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. DATED AUGUST 2004, AND BY VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP DATED 07,/10/20 AND
17, CHTECRICAL REPORT PREPARED BY ECS MID-ATLANDTIC LLG  DATED NOVEMBER o, 2019.
18. THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO CONFIRM PAVING SECTION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. REFERENCE SHEET 2 FOR PAVING SECTIONS. AT FALLS R LLC FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING (TYP.) FIBER CEMENT PANEL (TYP.)
19. ALL_CURB AND GUTTER TO BE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL 3.01 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (DETAILS, SHEET 3). PSR /—ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.) FIBER CEMENT TRIM (TYP.) ALUMINUM FASCIA (TYP.)
20. WHERE DRAINAGE FLOWS AWAY FROM CURB, CONTRACTOR TO REVERSE THE GUTTER PAN. e e —— / /
21. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE TO FLOWLINE/BOTI'OM OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. B ——
22. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. USERES"TM/’ woromror
23. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTING ALL HANDICAP RAMPS AND HANDICAP ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT ADA S oo Sor
REQUIREMENTS. T i
24. ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS STRENGTH OF 3,500 P.S.I. - ~
25. ALL STORMDRAIN PIPE BEDDING IS TO BE CLASS 'C’, AS REQUIRED BY AASHTO—180. e ——— — T - D \ reves g o
26. ALL BUILDINGS TO HAVE ROOF LEADERS WHICH EMPTY INTO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. = EE T SH T D i —ﬂjﬁﬁg ==
27. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. R = 1= S ' = TR
DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PROPERTY MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME = = : == T = = — | &
OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS. TS P 458 PARGEL 6 = 15 L
28. THE APFO TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED 02/27,/2018; APPROVED 01/31/2020. Aaioirioons = B P - o0n &
29. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. RLiTIO.01T - - = “Z
30. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED POR PER THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. WEIRESOENTAL = jJ: "] o
31. THERE IS NO 100—YR FLOODPLAIN, STREAMS, OR WETLANDS LOCATED ON—SITE. HOWEVER, THERE IS A WETLAND AND STREAM BUFFER = R e B I 1t P
LOCATED AT THE WESTERN EDGE OF THE PROPERTY. THERE ARE STEEP SLOPES AND SPECIMENT TREES ON—SITE. = 3
32. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE WETLANDS, = ;%jjéé
STREAMS, OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS. et = Fe _ wessmgma
33. RBELEIEFREE'NCE MDE PERMIT# 20—NT—3156/202061192 FOR SEWER CONNECTION THROUGH NON—TIDAL WETLAND AND NON-TIDAL WETLAND \ . !wo,m
34. WETLAND AND FOREST STAND DELINEATION PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED 03/04/2019. FOREST STAND BRICK VENEER (TYP.
DELINEATION APPROVED 04/25/2019. LOCAT|ON MAP (TYP.) NORTH SIDE ELEVATION (FRONT) % %
35. THE FOREST CONSERVATION’ OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN MET BY PROVIDING A FEE—IN—LIEU PAYMENT FOR THE REQUIRED NOT 10 SCALE
3.00 AC OF REFORESTATION. THE OBLIGATION OF $163,350.00 (3.00 ACx43560=130,680.00 SF. x $1.25) HASS BEEN PAID TO THE SCALE: 1°=60
HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION FUND. ALSO REFERERENCE WP—20-049. : =
36. THIS PROECT IS SUBJECT TO WP—20-049, APPROVED __/__/__, TO WAVE SECTION 16.12.09(a)(2) TO ALLOW A FEE—IN—LIEU PAYMENT GENERAL NOTES (CONTINUED) RGO o
Lng%LVEHSE%mEé{ %’NTSHEI.?V?(;'LOL%W'T,TESU&%ENMDE%%SAND TO WAIVE' SECTION 16.1205(0)(3) FOR THE REMOVAL OF 5 SPECIMEN TREES. 55. THE OFFICIAL PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT WAS HELD AT LINDEN HALL, ELLICOTT CITY, MD AT 6:00PM ON 02/06/2019.
A. %BEFRINSTTXET ECRC')\M$H/EN&E)M%IT_I;\?NOS/€LDI% | IIB_:‘?'AIT/ERYTQRSI;%SRAEM‘?(;/AI%Eagvépigg%%NLT_EgI% C}MEHR_?RUESE% EITLIASR ESSTIR:EEE SEIWTHE 56. THE SKETCH PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT (S—19—009) RECIEVED SIGNAGURE APPROVAL ON JUNE 25, 2019. THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT ‘ — ; — T
. PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT (ECP—19-040) RECIEVED SIGNAGURE APPROVAL ON JUNE 13, 2019. — i B = e =t — =R = = F =
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST OR AN AMENDMENT TO THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST. 57. DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL (DAP) IS NOT (REQL”RED FO,% THIS PROJECT SITE. MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) ALLOCATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING fENIEEN i § EEEE=iE=ii E jll=i= THTE l O il 'ﬂi =i i - rourn
B. A MINIMUM OF 10 ADDITIONAL, NATIVE, 3" DBH TREES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SITE AS PART OF THE MITICATION FOR THE SPECIMEN 58. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO NECESSARY DISTURBANCE REQUEST, SECTION 16.116(c), FOR THE PROPOSED SEWER CONNECTION WITHIN THE E . — — P | et ) T = s et [y gunnl | 9 BT
TREE REMOVAL (2:1 REPLACEMENT). THIS MITIGATION WILL BE ADDRESSED WITH THE PROJECT KNOWN AS “ELLICOTT GARDENS II” AND WETLAND/BUFFER AND STREAM BUFFER. APPROVED _ /. _/21. TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/UNITS PROPOSED 20 UNITS - = i T S *EE* = = | °
c VIVT”-'-SHBAEL'NBEADRPEQ'BINRETDO T%NYRETE\% I,EEDMIUACNHDSFCOI{’DEESTO'I?DOFS%'?IIBEEE- \%ISI'?I_EE?I{ZAI%E?N'\(I} F}hAENT[')NE%'f’GN THAT RECEIVED THAT COMPETITIVE STATE 59. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SDP—10-021; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR HAS DETERMINED THAT THIS SITE AND ADJACENT TM PARCEL 427, ELLICOTT GARDENS — — = N e e == — S o0
" GRANT VIABLE. §SDP—O7—038), ARE "PART OF THE SAME DEVELOPMENT” FOR DEVELOPMENT AND ZONING SETBACK PURPOSES PER ZONING REGULATION SECTION NUMBER OF MIHU REQUIRED 7 UNITS (10% OF 70 UNITS) === = TalPELlL|SSE IR = === SRS o Sdaies O = b
D. THE LOCATION OF THE OFF—SITE OBLIGATION SHALL BE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO RECEIVING A TECHNICALLY COMPLETE ON THE SOP FOR 28.A.10. E A= I Sl = H ﬁiﬁﬂuizLLV EL -
THE SITE. 60. THE ZONING OFFICE HAS DETERMINED THAT ELLICOTT GARDENS | AND ELLICOTT GARDENS Il WILL BE VIEWED AS A COMPREHENSIVE PROJECT IN TERMS NUMBER OF MIHU PROVIDED ONSITE , o e = e s
37. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, AND THE OF MINIMUM DEVELOPMENT SIZE OF 3.00 ACRES PER SECTION 128.0.J. (EXEMPT FROM APEO ALLGGATIONS) 7 UNITS e e e e e SR aE e = = uﬁﬂ;;H %‘ =
LANDSCAPE MANUAL 61. BASED ON THE CURRENT PROPOSED LAYOUT AND DESIGN, THE EXISTING USE IN COMMON EASEMENT (F—08—009) WILL NOT REQUIRE REVISIONS. L= T = ETQEU =
38. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THIS SITE 62. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING SECTION 133.D, ALL THE GARAGE PARKING SPACES IN THE BUILDING SWALL BE AVAILABLE FOR USE 24HR, 7 DAYS A == 9% 4
DEVELOPMENT PLAN IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,680.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 60 SHADE TREES, 3 EVERGREEN TREES, 45 SHRUBS, AND WEEK. NUMBER OF APFO ALLOCATIONS REQUIRED 63
444LF OF RETAINING WALL, 3. REFERENCE SHARED VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AGREEMENT PER (L.11060/F.306) FOR THIS PARCEL AND ADJACENT TM PARCEL 427, ELLICOTT (REMAINING LOTS/UNITS) ~ SOUTH SIDE ELEVATION (REAR)
75, A DIRIL ST R, DAUACED 9, OESTRQIED QUG CONSTAUGTION My B REPLACED B THE OMEIOR, 11 o e o S Eyvrr===rrr=ray R e— R Mt e
. . MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU
. /JN%R/ELLEEERA(R$MTENIT 88§E§C$E)?\IUII_"% RBEET RPéngEgT IEIQTIBEIDS¢§1QEM§£E'\SICH”AEI_D BTT? ﬂ%%%g P E ROAD AS A FIRE LANE. 64. Rg{g&li%cEOR/?RR|N%ANEEDEE/;NQ%%%ME,ERESIR#ED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC., DATED 6/11/19 AND APPROVED BY THE DPZ DIRECTOR TO REDUCE (INDICATE LOTTONIT NOMBERS) N/A
: : 65. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 112.0.G OF THE 10/23/18 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO MODERATE INCOME
A T%NTLHEE RSE'QEOSBJSEU,ET%UCTURE DISPLAYING THE ADDRESS (UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE AHJ) AND BE CLEARLY VISIBLE HOUSING UNIT REQUIREMENTS. THE MIHU AGREEMENT AND MIHU COVENANTS IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE HOWARD OWNER/DEVELOPER
B. WITHIN 100 FT. OF A FIRE HYDRANT; COUNTY CODE. THE MODERATE |NCONE HOUSING UNIT AGREEMENT FOR THE 7 DWELLING UNITS (10% OF 70 UNITS) WAS RECORDED IN THE HOWARD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION CHART HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING COMMISSION
[ THE APPROPRIATE SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING'S WALL BETWEEN 8 AND 12 FEET ABOVE THE FIRE DEPARTMENT COUNTY LAND RECORDS ON __/__/__, BY LIBER _____ AND_FOLIO MAINTENANC E
w 66. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128.J:1.g OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS PROJECT SHALL PROVIDE 25% OF GROSS ACREAGE FOR PASSIVE, LOT/PARCEL # | FACILITYNAME&NUMBER | PRACTICETYPE(QUANTITY) | PUBLIC | PRIVATE | o oo o0 o " soznie ¥ 9770 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
D) A FREE STANDING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SHALL HAVE THE SIGN MOUNTED ON A POLE DIRECTLY BEHIND THE CONNECTION RECREATIONAL AND/OR AMENITY OPEN SPACE IN PROXIMITY TO THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS. AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(a)(4)(vi) OF THE _ , _ COLUMBIA, MD 21046
APPROXIMATELY & FEET H SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, USABLE OUTDOOR SPACE FOR THIS APARTMENT PROJECT IS 400 SF/UNIT. PARCEL 428/467 SWM #1 M-8 Micro-Bioretention X Oowner rhusS BEATIG 410—730—3725
(IV) SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WHITE 'REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND WITH A RED REFLECTIVE BORDER, RED REFLECTIVE LETTERS AND A RED 67. *** REF. BA—08—042V, APPROVED 01-05-2009 TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED 75’ USE SETBACK FROM RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO 8.2° FOR PARKING USES PARCEL 428/467 SWM #2 M-2 Submerged Gravel Wetland X Owner
gEiLLECLIX\EEAERgTVROTIEEN%(T)EDLEES SI—%_A_'I*NH?VETQEBégER'SAIﬁogé NTHMEEA %EEESEN%A&A?E SE I;HZGH B\ngrgA 17 STROKE. THE ARROW AND A RETAINING WALL AND REDUCE THE 30’ STRUCTURE AND USE SETBACK FROM A PUBLIC STREET RIGHT OF WAY TO 14.4’ FOR PARKING USES. S ARCEL 428/468 SV #3 Ond  Detertion P X 5 B _ e YRR .
*% — — . ’ ndaergroun etention Fipe wher 37- 1157
(V) ANy OBETRUCTION OR CONDITION THAT DETERS OR HINDERS. ACCESS T0 A FDC. 1S PROHIBITED. A MINIMUM CLEAR SPACE OF 15 68. ANEEEAEQTN?LCC))PT/&) /gRZRROVED DECEMBER 12, 2019; FOR A VARIANCE TO REDUCE THE 75’ STRUCTURE AND USE SETBACK FOR THE RETAINING WALL g p |2
FEET (7.5 FEET ON ALL SIDES) SHALL BE MAINTAINED. 63. * REF. AA—20—010, APPROVED NOVEMBER 4, 2020, TO: gﬁwmnnooag
42. A KNOX BOX IS REQUIRED TO BE PLACED ON THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING. IT SHALL BE PLACED TO THE RIGHT OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE : : : g : e ) ) 3|z Fer
AT A RANGE OF 4—5' IN HEIGHT AND NO MORE THAN 6 LATERALLY FROM THE DOOR. IT'S LOCATION IS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. THE A. REDUCE THE REQUIRED 75" BUILDING SETBACK TO RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO 65.96' (REDUCED BY 9.04"). g
: : B. INCREASE THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT FROM 50’ TO 59.90' (INCREASE OF 9.90°). = o seoow
BOX SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY SUPERVISED TO NOTIFY THE OWNER THAT IT IS BEING ACCESSED (INTEGRATED WITH THE FIRE ALARM SO o,
SYSTEM). THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE FIRE MARSHAL PRIOR TO PURCHASING AND INSTALLING KNOX BOXES R
hT/I%UEKIT-%TET»:DRM|NE IF ADDITIONAL KNOX BOXES WILL BE REQUIRED, AS WELL AS TO VERIFY THE LOCATION(S) WHERE THEY ARE TO BE
01 - FIRST FLOOFf"
THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL HAVE AN INSIDE METER SETTING, AND AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. g
44 THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
45. THIS DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO SECTION 18.122B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. PUBLIC WATER AND/OR SEWER SERVICE HAS BEEN PRE o NO. REVISION DATE
GRANTED UNDER THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF, EFFECTIVE __/__/__, ON WHICH DATE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT #
46 PUBDE‘WATT‘ER‘AND SEWER) TAH'RDOUGH CONTRACT 14-5126-D, 14—4363—D, AND 14—1976—D. REAR EAST SIDE ELEVATION FRONT
47. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OR NOT TO SCALE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
THE COUNTY’S CEMETERY SITE MAP.
48. THERE IS A HISTORIC SITE NOTED ON_PARCEL 428 (HO#1007), WHICH WAS PREVIOUSLY DEMOLISHED. THERE ARE NO HISTORIC
49 vaATTREUR(EI)%RERSOACDU'Tg EE‘&&T%PED“E EITI\EINOR ARTERIAL ROAD. THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED ON A SCENIC ROAD.
50. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING ~ woron o COVER SHEET
REGULATIONS, SECTION 134.0. A MINIMUM OF 20° SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE.
51. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN ZONING SECTION 134 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING
gEﬁBté’gONS. LIGHT TRESPASS ONTO ANY PROPERTY ZONED OR USED FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES SHALL BE LIMITED TO 0.5 FOOT B S — T
52. EXCEPT FOR SPOTLIGHTS AND LOW INTENSITY LIGHTS AS DEFINED IN SECTION 134.0.C.2 AND 134.0.C.3, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING === E-BEl i = :
o2, RIS Rl IO TERASS S R T OF PARTALY Saitoch Lk T LR ELLICOTT GARDENS ||
54, STORMWATER MANAGEM GNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 MDE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, B -E-RE0 - R S HOUSING COMMISSION HOUSING DEVELOPMENT: 70 APARTMENTS
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS BEING PROVIDED FOR A LARGE MAJORITY OF THE IMPERVIOUS SURFACES. THE - = e I E] ~ Tos. 110 008 5511 & 5513 WATERLOO ROAD ZONED: ,POR
D BMERCED. CRAVEL WETAND. (-2 STORMWATER QUANTITY MANAGEWENT FORTHE 0" 100 YEAR STORM 1o PROVIDD o7 AN " B o o barmer A P G708 WhooB-111. Wh-ooroes Y N
V — . V = = 058 02 - SECOND - - - j— o |
UNDERGROUND DETENTION FACILITY. ‘ALL SWM FACILITIES TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. L R m— s = = " Croon o 1ST_ELECTION DISTRICT SOP-07-038, WP—05-111, WP—09-035 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
e O == = 1
OPEN SPACE ] . VOGEL ENGINEERING
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED IS 25% OF GROSS AREA FOR PASSIVE, RECREATION AND/OR FRO REAR
OPEN SPACE IN PROXIMITY TO THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS FOR THE ENTIRE ELLICOTT WEST SIDE ELEVATION
GARDENS PROJECT (I & Il). NOT TO SCALE
TIMMONS GROUP
ELLICOTT GARDENS I: OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (3.40 AC. X 25%) = 37,026 SF.
ELLICOTT GARDENS II: OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (2.53 AC. X 25%) = 27,443 SF. 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
PARKING TABULATION - ELLICOTT GARDENS I TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED FOR ELLICOTT GARDENS | AND Il = 64,469 SF. ADDRESS CHART P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING COMMISSION DEVELOPMENT, APARTMENT BUILDING TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: LOT/PARCEL# STREET ADDRESS e
REQUIRED ELLICOTT GARDENS I: OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (SDP-07-038) = 53,579 SF. PARCEL 467 5511 WATERLOO ROAD
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING APARTMENT BUILDING — 1.70 SPACES* @ 70 UNITS: 119 SPACES ELLICOTT GARDENS Il: OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 15,926 SF. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
ADDITIONAL SPACES FOR ELLICOTT GARDENS | (SDP—10-021) 55 SPACES 11,886 SF. PASSIVE (PROTECTION OF THE ENVIRONMENT) PARCEL 428 5513 WATERLOO ROAD DESIGN BY: ____ RHV  }weRE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME. AND
- 4,040 SF AMENITY RECREATION AREA THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 174 SPACES TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED FOR ELLICOTT GARDENS | AND 1T = 69,505 SF. DRAWN BY: _ MP/KG/LC/JT | ENGINEER UNOER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
PERMIT INFORMATION CHART EXPIRATIONL DATQ:EQQ_E E27_2022
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE : PROVIDED CHECKED BY: __ RHV
) APPRQOVED : FOR PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEMS PROPOSED GARAGE SPACES: 46 SPACES RECREATION OPEN SPACE SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA PARCEL NUMBER
PROPOSED SURFACE PARKING SPACES: 78 SPACES RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: (400 S.F. x 70 APT. UNITS) = 28,000 SF. WATERLOO OFFICE BUILDING N/A PARCEL A DATE: FEBRUARY 2021
EXISTING SURFACE PARKING SPACES TO REMAIN: 50 SPACES RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE T0TAL SPACES PROVIDED. 54 SPACES — OPEN SPACE LAND AREA (ELLICOTT GARDENS II) = 15,926 SF. PLAT NO. | BLOCK NO. | ZONE | TAX/ZONE | ELECT. DIST. |CENSUS TR. SCALE: AS SHOWN
: (INCLUDING 8 HC SPACES, 3 IN GARAGE — RECREATION AMENITIES (6 BENCHES © 200 SF) 2,800 SF. 12015/485
(INCLUDING 3 EV CHARGING SPACES — 1/25 UNITS% — COMMUNITY CENTER (4,344 SF./10 SF. x 70 UNITS) = 30,408 SF. (PLAT ) 19 POR 31 1T 6011.02 W.0. NO.: 06-01/ 1 se 28
(INCLUDES CLUB ROOM, FITNESS ROOM, COMPUTER ROOM) | V7 ==
DIRECTOR DATE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER DATE * REF. GENERAL NOTE 64 TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 49,134 SF. WATER CODE: GO7 SEWER CODE: 2780000 o
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT : GO : ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
SDP-20-027
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N (4T4 LF) 450 CF THE TRENCH AND THE NEAREST JOINT SHALL BE REMOVED IF THE DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 10 FEET.
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REF. SDP-89-254
PLAT NO. 9110
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4. HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH THICKNESS SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE EXISTING PAVING SECTION OR AS APPROVED BY DPW.
THE MINIMUM PAVING PATCH SHALL CONSIST OF 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE OVER 4" HMA BASE COURSE. GRADED AGGREGATE
BASE (GAB) SHALL BE PLACED AND COMPACTED IN 6" MAXIMUM COMPACTED THICKNESS LAYERS.
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NOTE:

STANDARD SYMBOL

STANDARD SYMBOL

1. * SEE NOTE #63 ON SHEET 1.

STANDPIPE WRAPPED

IN %4 IN GALVANIZED
HARDWARE CLOTH, THEN
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE

SIDE SLOPE
(VARIES)

12 IN MIN. DIAMETER
PERFORATED CORRUGATED
METAL, HDPE, OR PVC PIPE

4 FT MIN.

CLEAN % TO 1% IN STONE

6 IN BASE OF STONE
BELOW STANDPIPE

CAP OR PLATE WITH
WATERTIGHT CONNECTION

| MIN. 3 x PIPE |
DIAMETER

ELEVATION

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. USE 12 INCH OR LARGER DIAMETER CORRUGATED METAL, HDPE, OR PVC PIPE WITH 1 INCH DIAMETER
PERFORATIONS, 6 INCHES ON CENTER. BOTTOM OF PIPE MUST BE CAPPED WITH WATERTIGHT SEAL.

2. WRAP PIPE WITH % INCH GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH AND WRAP NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS
SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS, OVER THE HARDWARE CLOTH.

3. EXCAVATE PIT TO THREE TIMES THE PIPE DIAMETER AND FOUR FEET IN DEPTH. PLACE % TO 1)¢ INCH
STONE OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE, 6 INCHES IN DEPTH PRIOR TO PIPE PLACEMENT.

4. SET TOP OF PIPE MINIMUM 12 INCHES ABOVE ANTICIPATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATION.

5. BACKFILL PIT AROUND THE PIPE WITH % TO 1% INCH CLEAN STONE OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED
CONCRETE AND EXTEND STONE A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES ABOVE ANTICIPATED WATER SURFACE
ELEVATION.

6. DISCHARGE TO A STABLE AREA AT A NONEROSIVE RATE.

7. A SUMP PIT REQUIRES FREQUENT MAINTENANCE. |[F SYSTEM CLOGS, REMOVE PERFORATED PIPE AND
REPLACE GEOTEXTILE AND STONE. KEEP POINT OF DISCHARGE FREE OF EROSION.

DETAIL F-2 SUMP PIT XsP DETAIL F-4 FILTER BAG XFB
SUCTION LINE TO PUMP
SET TOP OF PIPE —— Q| o4
ABOVEANTIGIPATED FLOW 5.
HIGHWATER LEVEL S e 1]

PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE

12 IN MIN.
ULCH, LEAF/WOOD COMPOST,

PLAN VIEW WOODCHIFS, SAND, OR STRAW BALES
STRAP

SLOPE
FLOW = 8 5% MAX.
S SR -

TS T

ELEVATION FILTER BAG
8 IN MIN.
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. TIGHTLY SEAL SLEEVE AROUND THE PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE WITH A STRAP OR SIMILAR DEVICE.

2. PLACE FILTER BAG ON SUITABLE BASE (EG., MULCH, LEAF/WOOD COMPOST, WOODCHIPS, SAND, OR
STRAW BALES) LOCATED ON A LEVEL OR 5% MAXIMUM SLOPING SURFACE. DISCHARGE TO A
STABIUZED AREA. EXTEND BASE A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES FROM EDGES OF BAG.

3. CONTROL PUMPING RATE TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE PRESSURE WITHIN THE FILTER BAG IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. AS THE BAG FILLS WITH SEDIMENT, REDUCE PUMPING
RATE.

4. REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF FILTER BAG UPON COMPLETION OF PUMPING OPERATIONS OR
AFTER BAG HAS REACHED CAPACITY, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. SPREAD THE DEWATERED SEDIMENT
FROM THE BAG IN AN APPROVED UPLAND AREA AND STABILIZE WITH SEED AND MULCH BY THE END
OF THE WORK DAY. RESTORE THE SURFACE AREA BENEATH THE BAG TO ORIGINAL CONDITION UPON
REMOVAL OF THE DEVICE.

5. USE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE WITH DOUBLE STITCHED SEAMS USING HIGH STRENGTH THREAD. SIZE
SLEEVE TO ACCOMMODATE A MAXIMUM 4 INCH DIAMETER PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE. THE BAG MUST BE
MANUFACTURED FROM A NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS MINIMUM AVERAGE ROLL
VALUES (MARV) FOR THE FOLLOWING:

GRAB TENSILE 250 LB ASTM D—4632
PUNCTURE 150 LB ASTM D-4833
FLOW RATE 70 GAL/MIN/FT* ASTM D-4491
PERMITTIVMITY (SEC™") 1.2 sec-! ASTM D-4481
UV RESISTANCE 70% STRENGTH ® 500 HOURS ASTM D-4355
APPARENT OPENING SIZE (AOS) 0.15—0.18 MM ASTM D—4751
SEAM STRENGTH 90% ASTM D—4632

6. REPLACE FILTER BAG IF BAG CLOGS OR HAS RIPS, TEARS, OR PUNCTURES. DURING OPERATION KEEP
CONNECTION BETWEEN PUMP HOSE AND FILTER BAG WATER TIGHT. REPLACE BEDDING IF IT BECOMES
DISPLACED.

MGWC 1.5: SANDBAG/STONE CHANNEL DIVERSION

DESCRIPTION

The work should consist of installing sandbag or stone flow diversions for the purpose of erosion control when
construction activities occur within the stream channel.

EFFECTIVE USES & LIMITATIONS

Diversions are used to isolate work areas from flow during the ion of in-stream projects. Di which
have an insufficient flow capacity can fail and severely erode the disturbed channel section under construction.
Therefore, in-channel construction activities should occur only during periods of low rainfall. This temporary
measure may not be practical in large channels.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Materials for sandbag and stone stream diversions should meet the following requirements:

e Riprap: Riprap should be washed and have a minimum diameter of 6 inches (0.15 meters),

o Sandbags: Sandbags should consist of materials which are resistant to ultra-violet radiation, tearing, and
puncture and should be woven tightly enough to prevent leakage of the fill material (i.e., sand, fine gravel, etc.).

e  Sheeting: Sheeting should consist of polyethylene or other materials which are impervious and resistant to
puncture and tearing.

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

All erosion and sediment control devices, including dewatering basins, should be implemented as the first order of
busis ding to a plan app: d by the WMA or local authority. Instalation should proceed from upstream to
downstream during periods of low flow. If necessary, silt fence or straw bales should be installed around the
perimeter of the work area.

Sandbag/stone diversions can be used independently or as components of other stream diversion techniques.
Installation of this measure should proceed as follows (refer to Detail 1.5):
1. The diversion structure should be i

led from to d

2. The height of the sandbag/stone diversion should be a function of the duration of the project in the stream reach.
For projects with a duration less than 2 weeks, the height of the diversion should be one half the streambank
height, measured from the channel bed, plus 1 foot (0.3 meters) or bankfull height, whichever is greater. For
projects of longer duration, the top of the sandbag or stone diversion should correspond to bankfull height. For
diversi utilizing the stream bed should be hand prepared prior to placement of the base
layer of sandbags in order to ensure a water tight fit. Additionally, it may be necessary to prepare the bank in a
similar fashion.

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

3. All excavated material should be deposited and stabilized in an approved area outside the 100-year floodpl

GRAPHIC SCALE 1<%

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1"=30" * °* v

Maryland’s Guidelines To Waterway Construction
DETAIL 1.5: SANDBAG/STONE DIVERSION

TRANSVERSE
SECTION VIEW

sandbagétone diversion

impervious sheeting

design flow level
-«— disturbed area —»-

250 B

H2+1 ft (0.3 m) for projects of duration<2 weeks;
2-year flood elevation for projects of longer duration

PLAN VIEW

minimum opening is
45% of stream width

\

sandbag/tone
diversion

dewatering basin -

unless otherwise authorized by the WMA, -

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

201 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SEIWICEl WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICEl

4, Sedi laden water from the construction area should be pumped to a dewatering basin.
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APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

LL BE DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPROVED
PLAN, INCLUDING INSPECTING AND MAINTAINING
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

QWNER/DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION:

"I/WE_CERTIFY THAT ANY CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION, OR DEVELOPMENT
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MARYLAND EROSION
CONTROLS, AND THAT ALL

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE
A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

DESIGN CERTIFICATION:

IT_REPRESENTS A

DIRECTOR

"I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT
AND SEDIMENT CONTR
PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSO
OF THE SITE, AND THAT [T WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

OL LAWS, REGULATIONS, AND STANDARDS, THAT

NAL _KNOWLEDGE

" — K VALUES PER http://www.howardscd.org/documents — "K FACTORS (USE KW)".
++ — HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH A
FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR WORKING IN NONTIDAL WETLANDS,

WETLAND BUFFERS, WATERWAYS, AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAINS

1. NO EXCESS FILL, CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL, OR DEBRIS SHALL BE STOCKPILED
OR STORED IN NONTIDAL WETLANDS, NONTIDAL WETLAND BUFFERS,
WATERWAYS, OR THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

. PLACE MATERIALS IN A LOCATION AND MANNER WHICH DOES NOT ADVERSELY
IMPACT SURFACE OR SUBSURFACE WATER FLOW INTO OR OUT OF NONTIDAL
WETLANDS, NONTIDAL WETLAND BUFFERS, WATERWAYS, OR THE 100-YEAR
FLOODPLAIN.

. DO NOT USE THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS BACKFILL IF IT CONTAINS WASTE
METAL PRODUCTS, UNSIGHTLY DEBRIS, TOXIC MATERIAL, OR ANY OTHER
DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCE. IF ADDITIONAL BACKFILL IS REQUIRED, USE CLEAN
MATERIALS FREE OF WASTE METAL PRODUCTS, UNSIGHTLY DEBRIS, TOXIC
MATERIAL, OR ANY OTHER DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCE.

4. PLACE HEAVY EQUIPMENT ON MATS OR SUITABLY OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT
TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO NONTIDAL WETLANDS, NONTIDAL WETLAND
BUFFERS, WATERWAYS, OR THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

5. REPAIR AND MAINTAIN ANY SERVICEABLE STRUCTURE OR FILL SO THERE IS NO
PERMANENT LOSS OF NONTIDAL WETLANDS, NONTIDAL WETLAND BUFFERS,
OR WATERWAYS, OR PERMANENT MODIFICATION OF THE 100-YEAR
FLOODPLAIN IN EXCESS OF THAT LOST UNDER THE ORIGINALLY AUTHORIZED
STRUCTURE OR FILL.

6. RECTIFY ANY NONTIDAL WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS, WATERWAYS, OR
100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN TEMPORARILY IMPACTED BY ANY CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL STABILIZATION IN THE NONTIDAL WETLAND AND NONTIDAL WETLAND
BUFFER SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIES: ANNUAL RYEGRASS
(LOLIUM MULTIFLORUM), MILLET (SETARIA ITALICA), BARLEY (HORDEUM SP.),
OATS (UNIOLA SP.)AND/OR RYE (SECALE CEREALE). THESE SPECIES WILL
ALLOW FOR THE STABILIZATION OF THE SITE WHILE ALSO ALLOWING FOR THE
VOLUNTARY REVEGETATION OF NATURAL WETLAND SPECIES. OTHER
NON-PERSISTENT VEGETATION MAY BE ACCEPTABLE, BUT MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE NONTIDAL WETLANDS AND WATERWAYS DIVISION.
KENTUCKY 31 FESCUE SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED IN WETLAND OR BUFFER
AREAS. THE AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MULCHED TO REDUCE EROSION
AFTER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN COMPLETED.

8. AFTER INSTALLATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED, MAKE POST CONSTRUCTION
GRADES AND ELEVATIONS THE SAME AS THE ORIGINAL GRADES AND
ELEVATIONS IN TEMPORARILY IMPACTED AREAS.

9. TO PROTECT AQUATIC SPECIES, IN-STREAM WORK IS PROHIBITED AS
DETERMINED BY THE CLASSIFICATION OF THE STREAM:

A. USE | WATERS (WITHOUT YELLOW PERCH): IN-STREAM WORK SHALL NOT
BE CONDUCTED DURING THE PERIOD MARCH 1 THROUGH JUNE 15,
INCLUSIVE DURING ANY YEAR.

B. USE | WATERS (WITH YELLOW PERCH): IN-STREAM WORK SHALL NOT BE
CONDUCTED DURING THE PERIOD FEBRUARY 15 THROUGH JUNE 15,
INCLUSIVE DURING ANY YEAR.

C. USE lll WATERS: IN-STREAM WORK SHALL NOT BE CONDUCTED DURING
THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1 THORUGH APRIL 30, INCLUSIVE, DURING ANY
YEAR.

D. USE IV WATERS: IN-STREAM WORK SHALL NOT BE CONDUCTED DURING
THE PERIOD MARCH 1 THROUGH MAY 31, INCLUSIVE, DURING ANY YEAR.

10. STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM IMPERVIOUS SURFACES SHALL BE CONTROLLED
TO PREVENT THE WASHING OF DEBRIS INTO THE WATERWAY.

11. CULVERTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND ANY RIPRAP PLACED SO AS NOT TO
OBSTRUCT THE MOVEMENT OF AQUATIC SPECIES, UNLESS THE PURPOSE OF
THE ACTIVITY IS TO IMPOUND WATER.

N

w

guos) APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL ON EROSION AND
DATE EDIMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | CERTIFY RIGHT-OF—ENTRY FOR
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CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND/OR MDE.
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DATE
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SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL ROPOSED SHAUES
NOT TO SCALE
LANDSCAPE PERIMETER
SCHEDULE A
GENERAL NOTES: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN P;R’EPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF CATEGORY A T ROA D ATS e | DUMPSTER . | TOTAL
: : AND PERIMETER PROPERTIES| DUMPSTER PLANT LIST - SCHEDULE A (PERIMETER)
THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. THE REQUIRED PARKING AND PERIMETER SERTETER T RONT A DESTERATION : > 3
Ellicott Gardens Il Specimen Tree Assessment LANDSCAPING WILL BE BONDED PER THIS SUBMISSION. LANDSCAPE TYPE A £ D KEY | QUAN. BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CAT
2. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE e T O T = e " e OWNER/DEVELOPER
DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT WITH THIS PLAN, IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,680.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 60 FRONTAGE/PERIMETER > ACRE RUBRUM “ARMSTRONG' " Ba&sB
SHADE TREES ($300 PER TREE), 3 EVERGREEN TREES ($150 PER TREE), AND 45 SHRUBS ($30 CREDIT FOR' EXISTING VEGETATION s s " 3 | ARMSTRONG COLUMNAR RED MAPLE 2537 CAL HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING COMMISSION
Summary Table PER SHRUB), 444 FT. OF RETAINING WALL ($20 PER LF OF WALL). (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET o (SEE 'BELOW) 9770 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SDP—10-021; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR HAS  DETERMINED THAT THIS SITE AND DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) QUERCUS PALUSTRIS "GREEN PILLAR , COLUMBIA, MD 21046
Tree | Common Name/ | Size | Condi- | Notes ADJACENT TM PARCEL 427, ELLICOTT GARDENS (SDP—07-038), ARE "PART OF THE SAME CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM YES @GP 1 | FASTIGIATE PIN OAK 12" HGT. MIN.| B & B 410—730-3725
No. | ScientificName | DBH _| tion DEVELOPMENT” FOR DEVELOPMENT AND ZONING SETBACK PURPOSES PER ZONING REGULATION Ry BhLon I SEEDED) 444" WAL NO No
1 Tulip Poplar 35” Poor Double lead. Small crown (<15% Live Crown Ratio). Measured at narrowest point below stem SECTION 128.A.10. NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 375
Liriodendron tulipifera | @2’ juncture—two feet above ground. Tree in decline. Both leads have loose bark on one side ' ’
g above :)verthe majority of the Iegngthofthe trunk, likely from lightning damage. Secondary stem is SHADE TREES 1:60 7 1:40 5 1:60 1 13 *TO 3 -\|/-v|'|1|l.|l_|\_JEA gé:[():ABENTALIS GREEN EMERALD 6’8" HT. B & B
ground broken at about 50 feet height and has no scaffold branches remaining. The main stem has an EVERGREEN TREES - - 1:10 3 3
old wound consistent with a lightning strike about 15” wide, with missing or loose bark the SHRUBS - 1:4 45 - 45
entire length of the trunk. Reaction wood at the edges indicates an unsuccessful effort to NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED ’ ' y o
close the Igarge wound. Wood rot and insect damaggare active in the sapwood, compromising SHADE TREES o* 3 1 4 @TD 31 B%%?FOMRE'\?IIQ Y[E)EVNSIFORMIS 2.5 -3 HT. B & B
the trunk. Where bark is still attached on this wound, fungus is growing on a section of bark . EVERGREEN TREES - - 3 3
abouFZl’ wide by SIfe:S;alljl.Tge cané);;yhisv:rysmall relattig;/e;lt:)%tl;]esize‘:gto}fthett.runkZr)d the LAN DSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE. OTHER TR(EES (2:] SUBST”’U‘)”ON) — - — —
e e i s il it i G 1. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES LISTED AND APPROVED ON SHRUBS (10:1_SUBSTITUTION - 31 - 31
5ty Poplar e [T e e e e e T THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS, BE FULL EX. SHADE TREE_(CREDIT) % 2 - ! PLANT LIST - SCHEDULE B (PARKING LOT) NO. REVISION DATE
Liriodendron tulipifera to Fair | CRZ. Tglip pop!ars areintolerar}tof root dilsFurbance. Smallcrowr.1 (<15% Live Crowr.1 Ratio). égBN.lH,YEA\L/XN DBSEC:A\/'!EELLMAFSSXLEDI NA'\)IA\DDD?_I_YIMMET[\'T(I)CASLUBISNTI_'F‘\S_ﬁgﬁgAg%E Rvé/[rgcg-HCE)NgO(\évéR"PHE E§ E\I{I%%GBRSEEN TREE (SUBSITUTION/CREDIT) i 1_4** : 1‘; KEY QUAN. BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CAT
e e e e et e N REQUIRED. PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL_FROM THE DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS JELKOVA. SERRATA "VILLAGE. GREEN -
3 White Oak 34.5” Good | Tree performing well considering that the forest adjacent was removed, there is fill within the DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONINGr ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE BELOW IF NEEDED) 5 VILLAGE GREEN JAPANESE ZELKOVA 2.5°-3" CAL B&B SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
Quercus atba critical root zone to the northwest and the buried root flair. Live Crown ration 40%, One dead PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL * CREDIT FOR 5 EXISTING SHADE TREES, AND 4 EXISTING EVERGREEN TREES
branch is less than 5% of the canopy. Old well-healed frost crack. Authors report that White SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO ** CREDIT FOR 2 EXISTING SHADE TREES AND 14 EXISTING SHRUBS.
Oak has moderate tolerance to fill and is a common survivor of construction activity. THE APPLICABLE PLANS. QUERCUS PALUSTRIS "GREEN PILLAR’
4 | Black Oak 33,5” | Fair Tree is stressed, 15% dead branches, including scaffold branches. Live Crown ratio 40%. Good 2. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE ®3P 4 12" HGT. MIN.| B & B
Quercus velutina root flair. When black oak is stressed it often succumbs to secondary insects and disease, so OF THE REQUIRED LANDSéAP|NG INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES FASTIGIATE PIN' OAK LAN DSCAPE PLAN
the observed decline is a concern. The tree is moderately tolerant of development impacts. ﬁNB VWVﬁLEINSNél(_:LESPSITA\ARNYT hRAéLEiEAlE_S \%VH_,?\_'LLNEBV\E/ :\\Aﬂﬁ\\!rl\::'rRAlL\l\ll_%DTg\] EGNOS%DREG%%V,\(ILHﬁUECD)NDFHON, SCHEDULE B
5 Chestnut Oak 34" Good | This tree is a good forest specimen currently at the maximum height for the species. Live ,
Quercus montana e A, s Bane 0% deed s, i 84/ enis B sxposire due w the COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE NUMBEF;AC';KL'/:';IESTS;L\'CTESRNAL LANDSCAPING —
is Eastfacingalnd the tree is m;/reinterior to the forest. TheZpecies is alsotolerantofpdry EEE&?&S\ITLY MAINTAINED IN_ GOOD CONDITION’ AND WHEN NECESSARY' REPAIRED OR NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 13 PLANT LIST - SCHEDULE C (RESIDENTIAL) ELLICOTT GARDENS II
sonidiions: Thesietiestbleranicetandedelgpmentimpaits isimoderateiarood. 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING. NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED KEY QUAN. BOTANICAL NAME Size CAT HOUSING COMMISSION HOUSING DEVELOPMENT: 70 APARTMENTS
" G ACHTON O ET WAL TR 0 VI MEEL LI TS, : e S511£5513 WATERLOO KOAD e o
. . . Z L QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 5"-3 _06— —07— 08— 08— ) "
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY_ PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM TN A e T . | } 2| BIROAK / 25°-3"CAL | BB TAX MAP_31 BLOCK 19 BA-06-005V, SDP-07-038, F-~08-064, BA-08-042V PARCEL '428' & '467
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. ' e l? 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT —-07-038, WP-08-111, WP-09— HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
CERCIS CANDADENSIS oz
S.5°° | o | B VOGEL ENGINEERING
SCHEDULE C
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT ﬁ}cp g | GomnUs SRORDA  awoon 8'=10" HGT. B & B
INTERNAL LANDSCAPING
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS 70 *PS 3 | PINUS STROBUS o
NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED (1:3) 24 EASTERN WHITE PINE 6-8 HT. B&B I I M M 0 N S G RO U P
NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED @TD 10 | TAXUS MEDIA ’DENSIFORMIS' — B &B 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
SHADE TREES 10 DENSIFORMIS YEW 2.5=3" HT. .
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 8 PLANT LIST - SCHEDULE D (SPECIMEN TREE MITIGATION) PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE SHRUBS (10:1_ SUBSTITUTION) 19
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING EX. SHADE TREES (CREDIT) 2 KEY QUAN. BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CAT
EX. EVERGREEN TREES (CREDIT/2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 11 ,6~R~, SUERCUS RUBRA DESIGN BY: ____ RHV. IWEIRBREBYE W%Wom PIRHOE/SGE) D&Ctil‘bém;“so
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING * CREDIT FOR 3 SHADE AND 8 EVERGREEN TREES. o ;} 4 | NORTHERN RED OAK 25°-3" CAL| B & B DRAWN BY: MP /KG/LC/JT %‘N‘Eﬁ‘k" &%YT&CE&% oll’:ROTﬁESSSI&NTéL
TO THE PLAN, SECTION /%124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY Qe ' oF MARYLAN[[J)A LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2022
CHIEF. DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A CERTIFICATION OF CHECKED BY: RHV
! LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) YEAR GUARANTEE OF SCHEDULE D - SPECIMEN TREE MITIGATION 5 | BETULA NIAGRA 'BNMTF’ DURA—HEAT 25"-3" cAL| B & B
PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. NUMBER OF SPECIMENT TREES TO BE REMOVED 5 RIVER BIRCH DATE: FEBRUARY 2021
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED (2:1) 10 SCALE: AS SHOWN
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES PROVIDED 10
W.0. NO.: 06-01/
SRECTOR SATE SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE 13 SHEET 28
ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
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